10

11

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Jennifer R. Lloyd, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 9617
Marisa L. Maskas, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 10928
PEZZILLO LLOYD
6725 Via Austi Parkway, Suite 290
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
Tel: 702 233-4225
Fax: 702 233-4252
jlloyd@pezzillolloyd.com
mmaskas@pezzillolloyd.com
Attorneys for Cashman Equipment Company

Electronically Filed Jul 11 2014 09:32 a.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

CASHMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, A NEVADA CORPORATION,

Case No: 65819

Case No: 61715

Appellant,

District Court Case No.: A642583

V.

WEST EDNA ASSOCIATES, LTD., D/B/A MOJAVE ELECTRIC, A NEVADA CORPORATION; ET AL., Respondents;

Respondents.

AND ALL RELATED MATTERS.

## STIPULATION TO CONSOLIDATE CASE NO. 65819 and CASE NO. 61715

Plaintiff, CASHMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, by and through its counsel of record, Jennifer R. Lloyd, Esq.; Defendants, THE WHITING TURNER CONTRACTING COMPANY, WEST EDNA ASSOCIATES, LTD, dba MOJAVE

3

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ELECTRIC LV, LLC, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND and TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, by and through their counsel of record, Brian W. Boschee, Esq., hereby stipulate and agree as follows:

- 1. On or about September 13, 2012, Appellant filed a Notice of Appeal relating to the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law Based Upon Counterclaimants Motion to Procure Codes, resulting in Supreme Court Case No. 61715.
- 2. On February 25, 2014, the Appeal was stayed pending the entry of a judgment after trial in the underlying District Court case.
- 3. The Notice of Entry of Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and Order relating to this aforementioned judgment in the underlying District Court case was filed on May 6, 2014.
- 4. On or about May 30, 2014, Appellant filed a Notice of Appeal on this aforementioned judgment, resulting in Supreme Court Case No. 65819.
- 5. The Parties now stipulate to consolidate Supreme Court Case No. 65819 with Case No. 61715.

DATED: July 10, 2014

PEZZILLO LLOYD

DATED: July <u>//</u>, 2014

HOLLEY, DRIGGS, WALCH, PUZEY & THOMPSON

By:

Jennifer R. Lloyd, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 9617

6725 Via Austi Parkway, Ste. 290

Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

Attorneys for Appellant

Brian W. Boschee, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 7612

400 S. 4<sup>th</sup> St., 3<sup>rd</sup> Fl.

Las Vegas, NV 89101

Attorneys for Respondents